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No. Media #1 Media #2 Media #3 Last First Phone Mobile snail mailEmail Board /Chair / CommitteeSince Spouse

1 painting drawing mixed mediaAbnous Anet 818 480-9569  732 208-9203 anet@anetabnous.com  2008 April

2 Atkinson Christine 805-218-5914 contact@ceatkinson.com 2010 May Parents: Cordula & Joe

3 oil photography design Baghdasari Seda 310-589-8444 818-687-6564 sedab@earthlink.net 2009 April Zareh

4 ceramics printmaking Bagish Julie Hunter 323-666-3898  bagfish@aol.com 2003 May

5 oil Bagnard Maxine 626-794-5480  snail mail prior to 1990 Don

6 watercolor Ballard Kathleen 626.798.0670 kbwatercolor@earthlink.net Hospitality 2006 Nov

7 Barnhill Jack V. 310-804-3423 jack.barnhill@mac.com 2010 May

8 sculpture (bronze & carved stone) Blaisdell Jill 818 952-5315 ablaisdell@earthlink.com 2009-oct Allen

9 acrylics, oil mixed mediadrawing Bravender Suzanne 818-952-5474 snail mail Director of Grants prior to 1990 Bill Goldman

10 oil watercolor Breen Libby 626-375-1467 libbybreen@yahoo.com Corresponding Secretary 2006 Nov

11 photography Burr Bruce 818 845-7144 818-298-7315 bruce@bruceburr.com Telephone Tree 2008 April Connie Towns-Burr

12 oil pastels, colored pencil Carlos Greta Marie 323-257-6525 bebecqarl@att.net 1991 May

13 acrylic printmaking assemblage Chamberlin Vibiana-Aparaicio 626-792-2317 vibi@sbcglobal.net prior to 1990

14 mixed media Chapulowicz Leonardo 323-660-8261 213-448-6210 sustainsl@gmail.com 2010 May

15 watercolor oil Chin Lolita 323-953-1141 ptgsbylolita@sbcglobal.net 2007 Nov

16 Christofi Gary 818-761-6153 gary@christofiarchitects.com 2009-oct

17 obverse painting Chuang Fred 323.661.0595 ftchuang@pacbell.net 2005 May

18 ceramics oil & acrylics Ciszewski Marcela 626-398-1146  snail mailumado@charter.net 1997 May Eugene

19 oil, watercolor, acrylistpastel sculpture & assemblageCitrin Ione 310-556-4382 icitrin@aol.com 2010 May Herbert

20 sculpture acrylic pastel & graphiteCohen Robin M. 818-279-8312 626-260-5552  robinmbird@gmail.com  2008 Nov

21 watercolor ceramics printmaking Cohen Yoko 626-793-6035  snail mail 1970 Herbert

22 Connell Susan 626-799-7798 626-833-5239 snail mail 1991 May Michael

23 Cooley James R. 626 644-0800 831-625-1419 jamescooley918@msn.com 2009-oct

24 assemblage collage Cox Pat 310-375-8568 snail mail 1965 Dale

25 ceramic sculpture Crook Robert Asa 626-840-3949 facejug@hotmail.com Director of History & Archives2009 April

26 sculpture Davis Christopher (Kit) 626-398-4109 kitdavis@earthlink.net 2001 May Sally Warner

27 sculpture (bronze, terra cotta, stone) Davis Judeth 818 312-1889 jdavis35@mac.com Past President 2008 April Jim

28 oil watercolor De Juan Jose L. 310-880-7437 josedejuan@mac.com  2007 April

29 oil photography, digital artmixed mediaDesmond Katina 626-441-5609 kd@katinadesmond.com Director of Marketing 2007 Nov

30 Destiny Diane 626 791-4541 ddestny@charter.net 2009-oct

31 acrylics, oil printmaking pastels Dies Marion 323-662-9534 323-497-5639 marion.dies@gmail.com Director of Membership, Telephone Tree1994 June David

32 watercolor Dommes Florence 818-848-3660 florence.dommes@att.net 1998 May Richard

33 acrylics ink ceramics: highfire stoneware & lowfire earthenwareDrobner Rick 818-957-5113 818-203-1358 snail & emailrickdrobner@bigplanet.com 1994 June Julie

34 acrylics oil watercolor Dubin John 626-963-2952 jackfrost7@yahoo.com 2005 Nov

35 watercolor oil acrylics Ebright Peggy 626-281-3523 pebright33@aol.com 2002 May

36 acrylics mixed media Eckelberry Lore 323 661-0131 lore1@earthlink.net  2008 April Anthony

37 ceramics mixed mediadrawing & paintingEdmondson Stan 626.795.3872 stan@stanedmondson.com  2005 May

38 watercolor mixed water media Elion Joan 626-683-1203 allan@elion.org Telephone Tree 2008 Nov

39 Ellis Libby 818 957-8322 libertyellis@yahoo.com  2009-oct

40 photography Elson Stephen 323-257-7810 323-351-5255 sdedesigns@sbcglobal.net Exhibitions 2007 April Tom

41 watercolor Epstein Myra 626-836-2982 info@myraepsteinart.com 2004 Nov

42collage, oil, acrylics, ink, clay, digital photo Fernandez Gina 626-398-0636 626-644-1072 netmail2000@earthlink.net 2010 Nov

43 watercolor mixed media Formia JoAnn 626.797.8562 aimrof@aol.com   2006 May Louis

44 photography Fourguette Annie 626-664-1763 annie@gallerieafourguette.com 2010 May Liane Larocque

45 Frederick Cynthia 626-791-2983 cf@cynthiafrederick.com 2009-oct

46 Friedman Devorah 818-246-2533  doris91206@aol.com 2007 Nov

47 watercolor Friend Jane 818-241-4904  snail mail prior to 1990

48 Garber Alan 661-295-8968 argarber@yahoo.com 2007 April
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49 ink gouache oil Gevorkyan Knarik 818-242-4928 818-919-2389 armenknarik4@sbcglobal.net 2008 Nov

50 acrylics Giang-Chen Sherry 626.340.5381 sherry@sherrygiang.com 2006 May

51 watercolor Gordon Gwen 626-355-4588 gwen@artsaveslives.info 1991 May

52 acrylics watercolor Grigsby David 626-284-7100 Grigdadtl@aol.com 2007 Nov

53 Guarino Frank 213-422-1222 fdguarino@gmail.com 2009-oct

54 Halim Will 626-345-4613 will_halim@cal.berkeley.edu 2009-oct

55 oil Hanson Donald 818.353.3059 donald.hanson4@gmail.com 2005 May

56 oil Hart-Nibbrig Harold C. 626-296-9141 h11777@aol.com 2008 Nov

57 photography Hass Kevin 323-258-6873 kevinhassphoto@aol.com Exhibitions: Photographer 2003 Nov Sydney

58 watercolor Helm Arline 818.848.1141 callmearline@netzero.net 2006 May

59 photography Hoffmann R. Rene 818.353.9280 renesfeat@verizon.net 2005 May

60 Holland Barbara 323-254-0959 be_holland@yahoo.com 2008 Nov

61 painting mixed mediadigital photographyJensen Jeffry Michael 626-798-8658 jjensen011@earthlink.net 1990

62 oil Johnson David 323-344-9941 speedsixer@sbcglobal.net 2006 May

63 photography Johnson Bill 323.665.3603 billjohnsonphoto@adelphia.net  2006 Nov

64 printmaking Jones Jack 626-356-0027 914-844-1001 jackjones33@hotmail.com 2010 Nov

65 Jordan Lee 323-292-2854 lee@leejordanart.com 2009-oct Sandra

66 oil watercolor Joulhaian Harut 818 648-8493 joulhaian@sbcglobal.net 2008 April Zevart

67 oil Kaye Arthur 818-766-3260 snail mail prior to 1990 Harriet

68 graphic design, mixed mediaillustration Keitzman David Andres 626-791-4007 david@akdesign.org 2004 Nov

69 oil pastel, charcoalwatercolor Kelly Anna T. 626-395-7447  tengmanna1@earthlink.net 1992 May Tom

70 collage oil Kent Dolores 310 455 4209. 310-860-9490 paula@doloresKent.com 2003 Nov

71 Kim Kyung 626-795-9942 kyungokim@aol.com 2001 May

72 photography Kutner Robert 818-243-6377 818-802-1032 robert@rikutnerphoto.com 2010 Nov

73 watercolor Lai Yim Fong 818-790-5475  snail mailyflai@sbcglobal.net prior to 1990 James

74 oil, acrylic watercolor, inkcollage, serigraphyLapson Mildred 626-359-2884  snail mailmlapson@altrionet.com 1949

75 photography Lee Patricia 323.662.8376 quickerlee@sbcglobal.net Chair - Hospitality Committee2005 Nov

76 photography LeMenager Warner 323 244.0251 323 244.0251 ilmigliore@earthlink.net 2008 Nov

77 Lindquist Philip 626-568-0008 plindquist2000@gmail.com 2008 Nov Paula Hockster

78 watercolor Liu Fei 626-592-2514 feisart@gmail.com 2010 May

79 photography MacDonald Bristol 818-788-9572 818-943-7546 shutterbugbris@aol.com 2009 April

80 glass Mader Monica 626 644-0120 mader88@gmail.com 2008 April

81 Manning Shirley 626.797.1659 snail mail onlyshirlesm@earthlink.net 2006 Nov Robert

82 assemblage acrylic photographyMathis Chris 626 791-3990 crsto4m@sbcglobal.net . 2008 April Liz

83 McDill Lisa Mozzini 909-591-7321 klazs@aol.com 2010 May Kenneth

84 watercolor McDonald Peter 818-784-1723 gillianandpeter@att.net 2010 May Gillian

85 mixed mediaoil, acrylic collage, monoprintMcNairy Lynn 626-795-3631 snail mail prior to 1990 Dreux

86 graphite, colored pencil Mee Piri 626.808.9871 pirim@earthlink.net  2006 Nov

87 mixed mediadigital art sculpture Merkitch Nadene 405-603-6585 nadene@nadenemerkitch.com  1993 May

88 collage mixed media Miller Judy 626-798-5426 snail mail 2002 Nov Keith

89 Miller Linda 626-437-6840 lmm_web@LindaMillerStudio.com 2009-oct

90 oil Mondrus Martin 323-257-4860 snail mail prior to 1990 Eloisa

91 sculpture, welded steel Moore Robert 626-791-9419 snail mail prior to 1990 Linda

92 Charcoal, soft pastelwatercolor oil Neudorfer Robin 626-222-2688 Rneudorfer@mac.com 2007 April

93 O'Hagan Cherrie Marquez 818-864-6288 ohagans@charter.net 2009-oct Dominic James

94 photography  Oldfield Tom 626-794-5331 toldfield@earthlink.net 2009 April

95 oil watercolor origami, mixed mediaOrtiz Catherine 818-907-1539 corigami@sbcglobal.net 2007 April

96 oil Pedraza Hector 626.577.5875 hpedraza@sbcglobal.net  2006 Nov

97 sculpture Picou Victor 818-567-4848 vicpicou@charter.net Director of Programs 2004 May David 
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98 acrylic graphite Pina Richard 626-398-8692 pineapple8008@yahoo.com 2008 Nov

99 mixed media Police Carol Kieffer 626-792-7412 626-676-5650 carol.police@madeinparadiseprod.com 2007 Nov

100 watercolor print makingphotographyPollack Rebecca Harvey 323 663-5156 323 333-5010 beckpollack@hotmail.com 2010 May Daniel

101 Porush Jeanne 626-355-0377 626-355-0377 jkporush@earthlink.net 2008 Nov

102 printmaking sculpture Raulinaitis Irena 818-244-0654 irena@irenar.net 1993 May

103 oil encaustic Raulston Rhonda 626.794.5835 626-695-8921 RaulstonPaintings@pacbell.netTreasurer 2006 May Peter Chrimes

104 photography Reitsma Andrew 626-696-3527 562-301-3482 areitsma@qrux.com 2010 Nov

105 oil watercolor Reyes Lynda A.N. 818-548-2687 lyndaanreyes@gmail.com 2008 Nov  

106 watercolor Roach Jeanne 626-844-7647  jeanneclare@gmail.com 2007 April

107 watercolor Roberts William Neil 323-255-7667 neil@harpsichordcenter.com 2003 Nov Anthony Brazier

108 sculpture Robin Frank 818.842.9973 frobin@sbcglobal.net 2005 Nov Hortense Marthe

109 Rodgers Lawrence D. 626-445-4920 626-802-7142 LawrenceDRodgers@gmail.comDirector of Exhibitions, President Emeritus2005 May

110 Rumberger Anne 323.661.0355 annieee@mac.com 2005 May

111 oil Saeta Leslie 626-799-8507 lsaeta@saetastudio.com 2008 Nov

112 watercolor Samet Helen Ray 310-472-8051 jsamet@belairmail.com 1992 May Jack

113 Sanderson Leona 818-790-7449 sandersonleona@gmail.com 2010 May Sheryl Stutz

114 Savio Alicia 626-791-7046 alicia@saviostudio.com 2010 May John Lacey

115 acrylics Schoellkopf Fred 626-792-6630 snail mail 1978 Eileen

116 Seegman Nina George 818-790-3273 snail mail prior to 1990 Irvin

117 sculpture Serrao Linda 909-900-7655 lindaserrao@aol.com 2009 April Jean Smith

118 photography Setterberg Scott 310-266-9439 scott@scottsetterbergphotography.com 2009 April

119 Shah Kruti 626-497-8901 kpanchal1@hotmail.com 2010 May Mehul

120 oil Shatford Tom 626-797-0873 snail mail 1995 June Sara

121 Shin Moon living in Hong Kong moonscape713@hotmail.com 2002 Nov

122 acrylics Simmons Herbie 323-397-2075 h2h2h2@earthlink.net 2007 Nov

123 oils Simon Jenny 310-721-2359 310-721-2359 jenny@simon.org 2003 Nov Michael

124 sculpture Simpson Alice alice@aclicesimpson.com 2010 Nov

125 oil & acrylic on wood with resin Sims Melissa 213-924-9911 melsims2000@hotmail.com 2009 April

126 watercolor Sinatra Rose 626.797.1213 rosesinatra@att.net   2006 May

127 printmaking etching drawing Snodgrass Kay B. 626-794-0869 kay.snodgrass@gmail.com Exhibitions, Telephone Tree1982 Robert

128 oil Spencer Scott Andrew 626-578-0255 galleryspencer@yahoo.com Chair - Member Directory; Telephone Tree2004 May

129 fused glass Steimke Jackie 818-903-3247 steimke@sbcglobal.net Director of Programs 2009 April Bill

130 oil Stephens Gretel 626-795-5436  snail mail prior to 1990 George

131 oil Steyaert Esther 760-704-6613 snail mail prior to 1990 Mark

132 photography Sullivan Robert Michael 626 644 7732. bobs2000@hotmail.com 2007 Nov

133 oil acrylic Suter Fritz 818-997-9366 310-228-7573 fritz_suter@yahoo.com 2007 April Karin

134 graphite watercolor oil Swaydan Kathleen 626.798.7637 kswaydan@sbcglobal.net 2005 Nov

135 oil watercolor graphite Taggart Beatrice 626-840-1928 626-797-9890 hm betrys@mac.com 2009-oct

136 Taveras David 626 679-4193 duncantd@gmail.com 2010 May

137 oil Taylor Argie 626-359-7312  snail mail prior to 1990 Warren

138 acrylics ink color stick Ternoir Linda 626-844-5023 818-207-9182 ternoir@gmail.com Chair:Tele Tree & Recording Secretary2005 Nov

139 watercolor pastel  Thorn-Otto Barbara 818-954-8530 betotto@gmail.com 2003 May

140 oil alkyloid batik Thurber Elizabeth 323-255-9810 snail mail prior to 1990

141 mixed media Tise Sophia 323-340-1518 323-559-9142 snail mailsophiebats@aol.com 2004 Nov Edward Conner Tise

142 watercolor Towns Burr Connie 818 541-1510 818-231-2918 ctowns4010@hotmail.com 2008 April Bruce

143 oil charcoal Tucker Elizabeth B. 818-517-2406 818-517-2406 lizztuck@hotmail.com 2009-oct Nicholas

144 watercolor acrylic drawing, assemblageTurner Bonese Collins 818-224-2292 boneseturner@yahoo.com  prior to 1990 Glen

145 photography Vinci Michael A. 626-643-9437 vinci13@sbcglobal.net Director of Exhibitions 2008 Nov

146 Wall Chris 562-500-1106 christopherwall@aol.com 2009 April Wendie
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147 sculpture (marble, alabaster) oil pastel Wambsgans Laura 661-259-0696 wambsgans@pacbell.net 2004 May Mike

148 Wang Harold Olov 818-424-1165 info@haroldolovwang.com 2009

149 watercolor oil, etching sculpture: stone & clayWardas Izabella 818-242-2495 snail mailisabellawardas@yahoo.com 2010 May

150 oil watercolor pastel Winters Karen 818 790-4201 gwprod@pacbell.net 2008 April

151 acrylics Wood Mark 626-357-8378 626-825-0464 markjwood@earthlink.net  2003 Nov

152 oil Woodford Betsy 626-574-9740 bwoodford@altrionet.com  2004 May

153 photography Woods Francis M. 626-792-6314 626 826-6314 markwoods9@yahoo.com President 2008 April

154 Water mediapastel Wright Jan 909.625.4128 jan@genger.com 2006 Nov

155 oil Zamora Jose 626 616-3350 zamoraart@gmail.com 2008 April

prior to 1990
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